 PROD 021
Nemko Norway Page 1/8
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

Up to 127 detector units may be connected to one detector loop. The loop driver module is intended for
mounting in the AutroSafe Fire Alarm Control panel and connected to the power supply BSS-310A.
Type Designations
Manual Call Points:
BF-500V2/N (-30°C ≤ Ta ≤ +50°C)
BF-501/N, BF-503/N/0100, BF-503/N/0300, BF-503/N/0400, BF-503/N/0500 and BNB-300 (-20°C ≤ Ta
≤ +70°C)
BF-502/N (-25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Heat Detectors:
BDH-500/N and BD-501/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Optical Smoke Detectosr:
BHH-500/N and BHH-500/S/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Multisensor Smoke Detector:
BHH-520/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Loop driver:
BSD-310/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Input unit:
BN-500/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Intrinsic Safety Data
The ratio L/R for the loop cable shall not exceed the stated value: Lo/Ro:30µH/Ω
Manual Call Points, Heat Detectors, Optical Smoke Detector and Multisensor Smoke Detector:
Maximum input voltage                     Ui: 15,75V
Maximum input current                      Ii: 63,5mA
Maximum input power                       Pi: 0,44W
Maximum internal capacitance          Ci: 21,6nF
Maximum internal inductance            Li: 0mH
Ambient temperature:
See Type Designations above.
Routine tests
None.
[16] Report No.
PRJN-253456-2021-PA-NOR/0
Descriptive Documents
Page 3/8
Drawing No. Rev. Date Name/Title Sheets
BDH-500/N:
116-9212-
328.0001
10 2009-12-23 BDA-300/EX KRETSKORT GRV. 3
Doc-1004552 1 2021-06-15 *Control Drawing 3
BD-084 D 2009-04-21 BDA-300/EX
Heat detector with SV function.
1
7212-328.107 2 2005-08-22 BDA-300/EX 1
7212-328.007 2 2005-08-22 BDA-300/EX 1
BH-097 C 2010-02-16 Assembly drawing Heat detector Autrosafe 1
Doc-1001171 2 2020-12-04 *Ex-labels laser engraved AutroSafe Detectors in
Zone 2
(Tillegg til standard marking)
1
Doc-1002311 2 2018-11-06 *BDH-500/N, BDH-500/EX TYPE LABEL 1
BD-091 B 2011-07-11 Coating of BDA-300/EX 1
116-7212-
328.9007
7 2014-04-03 SPESIFIKASJONSSKJEMA FOR BESTILLING
AV MØNSTERKORT
1
BD-501/N:
116-9212-
328.0001
10 2009-12-23 BDA-300/EX KRETSKORT GRV. 3
Doc-1004552 1 2021-06-15 *Control Drawing 3
BD-084 D 2009-04-21 BDA-300/EX
Heat detector with SV function.
1
7212-328.107 2 2005-08-22 BDA-300/EX 1
7212-328.007 2 2005-08-22 BDA-300/EX 1
BD-083 A 2005-04-04 Assembly drawing
BD-501, BD-501/Ex, BD-501/N
1
Doc-1002044 2 2021.02.04 *BD-501/N TYPE LABEL ZONE 2 1
Doc-1002310 2 2018-11-06 *BD-501/N, BD-501/EX TEXT LABEL 1
BD-091 B 2011-07-11 Coating of BDA-300/EX 1